

Item no 5.2

QUESTION NO 2

By Councillor Corbett for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 27 April 2017

Question (1) Will the Convener confirm that when Redhall House was sold by the council in December 2007, it was a condition of sale that the house be developed for use within 2 years and 3 months of sale?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Subject to the answer in 1. above, what action has been taken to enforce that condition of sale?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Will the Convener detail what assessments have been made of the condition of the property, starting from December 2007 to date; and outline what those assessments have shown?

Answer (3)